## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachándpur

FIR NO. 2950(12)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.Corr To: FIR

No. 783(12)2023 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 9:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch fro	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
05/12/2023 at 01:05 PM	At the house of the Complainant located at Zoveng Khuga Tampak,Churachandpur About 01 Kms North East	05/12/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigatio, explanation of delay in recording information	Resul t of the case
Wahengbam Jmashwori Devi (41) d/o W. Nabakeshwor Singh of Zoveng Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. Present Address: Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp #8414000772 9362001641 O.E. Overleaf	A large unknown gathering suspected to be Kuki miscreants/ Kuki Militants	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, Knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more persons after it has been commanded to disperse, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, etc, Lurking house-trespass or house breaking by night after preparation for hurt, assault or wrongful restraint, Unauthorsied possession of fire arms  Punishable  u/s  147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.	Paoremsang Neihsial of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	

Signed

: ( N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 05/12/2023

The Officer-in-Charge, Kumbi Police Station.

Subject: Report.

2950 (12) 243 ccp-ps v/s 142/48/

Churachandpur Police Statio

With due respect I would like to report that on 3.6 May 2023 @ 9:00 pm a large unknown gathering suspected to be Kuki miscreants/Kuki Mistants with fully armed sophisticated weapon attacked my residential house located at Zoveng Khuga Tampak and one Grocery shop residing at Old Zenhang Bazar, PO & PS - Churachandpur and the said armed miscreants set on fire and looted/destroyed my household items and Grocery items. List of the damaged/burnt properties are given below.

and	rocery items. List of the damaged/burnt properties an	Quantity	Estimate Costs
SI No.	Details of Assets		Rs. 80,00,000/-
	One Pucca 3 storey building house having 8 rooms	0.08 acre.	Rs.30,00,000/-
1	Dist (Grocery) building.	0.01 acre.	RS.5,000 + 7.500/-
3.	Gas stove+Gas cylinder	1+6	Rs. 22,000 + 12,000/-
4.	Cias stove+Cias cylinder  Dining table & chair  Refrigerator  Rice cooker	1	Rs.25,000/-
5.	Relingerator	2	Rs. 9,000/-
6.	Rice cooker 9 6	( g) 4	Rs. 48,000/-
7.	Bed (13)	) = 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Rs. 8,000/+
8.	114/1/	4	Rs. 28,000/-
9.	Mattress	3+3	Rs. 50,000/-
10.	Almirah(wooden + Iron Godrej)	4	Rs. 32,000/-
11.	Sintex (1000 lirs)	1	Rs. 42,000/-
12.	Solar plate + inverter + bettery	1	Rs. 65,000/-
13.	VIP Sofa set	-	Rs. 80,000/-
14.	Cloths	1	Rs. 7,000/-
15.	Oven	1+1	Rs. 25,000/-
16.	LED Television 41 cm + Stabilizer	3	Rs. 36,000/-
17.	Air conditioner		Rs. 2,75,000/-
18.	Money/Cash	12+10 san	Rs. 3.96,000/-
19.	(Landring)	6	Rs. 14,000/-
20.	Celling Fan	1	Rs. 14,000/-
21		1	Rs. 6,000/-
22	Bicycle (Kids)	To	rs. 1,22,06,500/- Rs. 1,22,06,500 (One crore two

That, the assets/properties damaged/looted was estimated around Rs. 1,22,06,500 (One crore twenty two lakh Six thousand and five hundred). Due to the incident, I along with my family members fled from my home to save our life and now, taking shelter at Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp. Delay of filing this report is due to displace and present law & order situation.

In this regard I would request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the person involved according to law at the earliest.

2023 Date : 2 - / 02

This report is treated as an alog case FIR NA. 783 (2) 2023 KUB-AC 143/148/149/151/427/436/458 IAC 4-25 (1-c) 1. Oct

Yours faithfully,

Unoshum Du Morengham

(Wahemgbam Umashwori Devi (41) D/o W. Nabakeshwor Singh of Zoveng Khuga Tampak

A/P:- Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp. # 8414000772/9362001641

## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL. PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Moirang

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No. 783(12)2023 Kub-PS,

U/S 147/148/149/151/427/436/458 IPC & 25 (I-C) A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence :- 03/05/2023

at @ 9:00 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
Dtd. 02/12/2023 at 10:10 am	At the house of Complainant located at Zoveng Khuga Tampak about 28 Kms South/West.	02/12/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Wahengbam Umashwori Devi (41) D/o W. Nabakeshwor Singh of Zoveng Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur, Present Add; Kumbi College Girl Hostel Relief Camp.	A large unknown gathering suspected to be Kuki miscreants/Kuki Militants	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, mischief causing damage, tresspassed, arsing the houses using fire arm.	The case is transferred to OC/CCP-PS as PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP- PS.	
O.E Attached.		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/151 /427/436/458 IPC. & 25 (I-C) A. Act.		
OC/KUB-PS 02/12/2023				

Signed:- Inspt. O. Dorendro Singh Designation:- OC/KUB-PS 02/12/2023

Kumbi Police Station Sashmupur Day Mangar